# **Urban Autism Solutions – Website Terms of Use**

## Effective Date: April 2025

Welcome to the Urban Autism Solutions (UAS) website. By accessing or using our site, you agree to be bound by these Terms of Use.

#### 1. Use of Website

This website is intended to provide information about Urban Autism Solutions' programs, services, and impact. You agree to use the site only for lawful purposes and in a manner that does not infringe the rights of others.

#### 2. Intellectual Property

All content on this site including text, images, graphics, and logos is the property of Urban Autism Solutions or used with permission. You may not copy, reproduce, distribute, or create derivative works without our express written consent.

## 3. Links to Other Websites

Our website may contain links to third-party websites for your convenience. Urban Autism Solutions is not responsible for the content, privacy practices, or terms of use of those external sites.

#### 4. Disclaimer

While we strive to provide accurate and up-to-date information, Urban Autism Solutions does not guarantee that the content on our website is always current, complete, or error-free. The information provided is for general purposes only and is not intended as professional advice.

# 5. Limitation of Liability

Urban Autism Solutions will not be liable for any damages arising from your use of this website, including any interruptions, errors, viruses, or other harmful components.

# 6. Changes to These Terms

We may update these Terms of Use from time to time. Your continued use of the website after any changes means you accept the new terms. We encourage you to review this page periodically.

# 7. Contact Us

If you have any questions about these Terms of Use, please contact:

#### **Urban Autism Solutions**

1212 W. Flournoy Street Chicago, IL 60607 info@urbanautismsolutions.com